

YOR OF JERSEY CIT

CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY HALL | 280 GROVE STREET | JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 P: 201 547 5500 | F: 201 547 5442



STEVEN M. FULOP MAYOR OF JERSEY CITY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 13, 2014

Contact: Jennifer Morrill Press Secretary 201-547-4836 201-376-0699

Jersey City Department of Health & Human Services Announces 2014 Summer Food Program

JERSEY CITY – Mayor Steven M. Fulop and the Department of Health and Human Services are proud to announce their partnership with the Food and Nutrition Services of the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) for the 2014 Summer Food Program which provides healthy breakfast and lunch for qualified camps, daycares, not-for-profits, and faith based organizations during the summer.

"One of the goals of our administration is to increase the opportunities for children and adults to have access to healthy food and positive recreation to lead active, healthy lives," said **Mayor Fulop**. This program is an important part of that mission."

The Summer Food Service Program, which runs from **June 30 to August 15, 2014,** is a federal program of the Food and Nutrition Services, United States Department of Agriculture.

For more information on how your organization can participate with the Jersey City Summer Food Service Program for Children contact Alita Carter, Coordinator-SFP, at 201-547-5279.

All media inquiries should be directed to Jennifer Morrill, Press Secretary to Mayor Steven M. Fulop at 201-547-4836 or 201-376-0699.////